
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0323000118
Location: 03-Yol-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 41

YOLO COUNTY NEAR RUMSEY FROM COLUSA COUNTY LINE TO
CACHE CREEK BRIDGE AND FROM 0.6 TO 0.4 MILE WEST OF
RUMSEY CANYON BRIDGE
RHMA, partial depth recycling, & replace AC surfacing.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
9 $2,125,849.50 -13.58%

35 -$288,784.1012
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,837,065.40 VC0000019955 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

1520 FOURTH STREET
BERKELEY CA  94710

(510) 526-3424
00759729

(510) 526-0990
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,981,810.20 VC0000014441 VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.

119 MAIN ST
WINTERS CA  95694

(530) 795-0132
00709237

(530) 795-5734
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,997,070.20 VC0000003984 GEORGE REED, INC.

140 EMPIRE AVE
MODESTO CA  95354

(209) 523-0734
00211337

(209) 523-4927
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $2,067,068.00 VC0000013950 A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT
CONSTRUCTION
3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR
SACRAMENTO CA  95864

(916) 484-3011
00000008

(916) 757-6499
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $2,091,488.50 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1700 ACACIA AVENUE
SUTTER CA  95982

(530) 617-5111
00948762

(530) 267-5236
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $2,181,309.80 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220
SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408) 574-1415
00000022

(408) 365-9548
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $2,195,347.00 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 JACOBY STREET
SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 454-7011
00132128

(415) 454-8376
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $2,232,500.00 VC0000014550 MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260
SACRAMENTO CA  95826

(916) 381-0911
00726454

(916) 381-1447
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $2,276,034.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

5335 DEBBIE RD
SANTA BARBARA CA  93111

(805) 964-9951
00000089

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,840.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 35.0 64,400.00

5,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

98,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 98,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

120.000006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 70.0 8,400.00

7,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

600.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 600.00

33.000010 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 140.0 4,620.00

2.000011 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 100.0 200.00

165.000012 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 240.0 39,600.00

5.700013 013447 PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) SQYD 48,300.0 275,310.00

178.000014 013448 CEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING) TON 95.0 16,910.00

672.000015 013449 RECYCLING AGENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING) TON 260.0 174,720.00

1,000.000016 013450 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING) TON 27.0 27,000.00

140.000017 013451 SAND COVER (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING) TON 73.0 10,220.00

320.000018 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 340.0 108,800.00

180.000019 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 19.0 3,420.00

160.000020 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 5,010.0 801,600.00

4,675.000021 394060 DATA CORE LS 4,675.00LUMP SUM

9.500022 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 690.0 6,555.00

1,280.000023 397005 TACK COAT TON 7.0 8,960.00

7.000024 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 690.0 4,830.00

12.000025 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 790.0 9,480.00
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

3,500.000026 710196 ADJUST INLET EA 1.0 3,500.00

5.000027 810130 REMOVE DELINEATOR EA 67.0 335.00

45.000028 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 67.0 3,015.00

4.000029 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,610.0 6,440.00

65.000030 820110 MILEPOST MARKER EA 6.0 390.00

80.000031 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 1.0 80.00

5.000032 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 6.0 30.00

125.000033 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 10.0 1,250.00

22.000034 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 81.0 1,782.00

35.100035 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 14.0 491.40

400.000036 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 10.0 4,000.00

8.950037 839772 ADJUST GUARDRAIL LF 5,520.0 49,404.00

0.800038 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 260.0 208.00

1.000039 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 76,700.0 76,700.00

0.000040 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

9.500041 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 120.0 1,140.00

$1,837,065.40Bid Amount:
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 3,000.001,400.00 1,500.00 3,000.001,400.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0002 140,000.0011,375.00 80,500.00 4,000.00325.00 2,300.00 1,500.00 52,500.00
0003 10,000.004,900.00 11,950.00 10,000.004,900.00 11,950.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
0004 312,705.00141,000.00 135,000.00 312,705.00141,000.00 135,000.00 166,250.00 166,250.00
0005 10,000.005,760.00 6,000.00 10,000.005,760.00 6,000.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
0006 10,500.002,240.00 6,650.00 150.0032.00 95.00 40.00 2,800.00
0007 11,175.00218,000.00 43,100.00 11,175.00218,000.00 43,100.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
0008 2,000.00750.00 6,300.00 2,000.00750.00 6,300.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0009 800.001,500.00 200.00 800.001,500.00 200.00 205.00 205.00
0010 3,640.009,100.00 3,500.00 26.0065.00 25.00 6.00 840.00
0011 1,800.00200.00 2,000.00 18.002.00 20.00 2.00 200.00
0012 31,200.0018,000.00 45,600.00 130.0075.00 190.00 97.00 23,280.00
0013 246,330.00265,650.00 282,555.00 5.105.50 5.85 7.40 357,420.00
0014 17,100.0016,910.00 16,910.00 180.00178.00 178.00 178.00 16,910.00
0015 176,800.00174,720.00 174,720.00 680.00672.00 672.00 672.00 174,720.00
0016 27,810.0028,350.00 22,815.00 1,030.001,050.00 845.00 965.00 26,055.00
0017 5,475.0010,950.00 24,090.00 75.00150.00 330.00 105.00 7,665.00
0018 110,500.00132,600.00 91,800.00 325.00390.00 270.00 460.00 156,400.00
0019 3,420.003,420.00 5,700.00 180.00180.00 300.00 125.50 2,384.50
0020 751,500.00751,500.00 776,550.00 150.00150.00 155.00 174.00 871,740.00
0021 2,500.002,500.00 8,680.00 2,500.002,500.00 8,680.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
0022 11,040.006,900.00 11,730.00 16.0010.00 17.00 10.85 7,486.50
0023 10,500.004,200.00 13,930.00 1,500.00600.00 1,990.00 1,825.00 12,775.00
0024 4,830.005,520.00 8,970.00 7.008.00 13.00 2.50 1,725.00
0025 12,640.0022,120.00 21,330.00 16.0028.00 27.00 5.00 3,950.00
0026 2,200.005,000.00 5,600.00 2,200.005,000.00 5,600.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
0027 1,340.00335.00 335.00 20.005.00 5.00 25.00 1,675.00
0028 3,350.003,015.00 3,015.00 50.0045.00 45.00 65.00 4,355.00
0029 6,440.006,440.00 8,050.00 4.004.00 5.00 4.00 6,440.00
0030 630.00390.00 390.00 105.0065.00 65.00 85.00 510.00
0031 425.0080.00 80.00 425.0080.00 80.00 85.00 85.00
0032 360.0030.00 30.00 60.005.00 5.00 25.00 150.00
0033 700.001,250.00 1,250.00 70.00125.00 125.00 150.00 1,500.00
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 1,782.001,765.80 1,765.80 22.0021.80 21.80 21.50 1,741.50
0035 560.00491.40 491.40 40.0035.10 35.10 35.00 490.00
0036 4,500.004,000.00 4,000.00 450.00400.00 400.00 650.00 6,500.00
0037 49,404.0041,400.00 72,588.00 8.957.50 13.15 13.15 72,588.00
0038 260.00208.00 260.00 1.000.80 1.00 0.80 208.00
0039 76,700.0076,700.00 95,875.00 1.001.00 1.25 1.00 76,700.00
0040 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0041 1,152.001,140.00 1,260.00 9.609.50 10.50 9.50 1,140.00

$1,981,810.20 $1,997,070.20 $2,067,068.00Bid Amount: $2,091,488.50
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04/12/2024Contract Number: 03-3G0404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0001 1,500.001,100.00 3,000.00 1,500.001,100.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0002 33,250.00112,000.00 27,125.00 950.003,200.00 775.00 4,500.00 157,500.00
0003 8,500.007,500.00 6,300.00 8,500.007,500.00 6,300.00 7,650.00 7,650.00
0004 125,755.50116,750.00 248,000.00 125,755.50116,750.00 248,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00
0005 7,500.008,200.00 9,000.00 7,500.008,200.00 9,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
0006 24,500.008,050.00 12,250.00 350.00115.00 175.00 150.00 10,500.00
0007 3,000.0014,000.00 3,500.00 3,000.0014,000.00 3,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
0008 3,000.002,535.00 950.00 3,000.002,535.00 950.00 750.00 750.00
0009 500.00360.00 185.00 500.00360.00 185.00 900.00 900.00
0010 980.009,100.00 1,540.00 7.0065.00 11.00 25.00 3,500.00
0011 500.001,800.00 250.00 5.0018.00 2.50 23.00 2,300.00
0012 24,000.0052,800.00 30,720.00 100.00220.00 128.00 130.00 31,200.00
0013 313,950.00322,161.00 400,890.00 6.506.67 8.30 7.40 357,420.00
0014 17,290.0016,910.00 16,910.00 182.00178.00 178.00 178.00 16,910.00
0015 178,100.00174,720.00 174,720.00 685.00672.00 672.00 672.00 174,720.00
0016 27,000.0032,940.00 44,280.00 1,000.001,220.00 1,640.00 820.00 22,140.00
0017 12,045.0015,111.00 11,169.00 165.00207.00 153.00 70.00 5,110.00
0018 179,180.00155,720.00 156,400.00 527.00458.00 460.00 430.00 146,200.00
0019 3,800.003,230.00 3,230.00 200.00170.00 170.00 470.00 8,930.00
0020 1,052,100.00911,820.00 851,700.00 210.00182.00 170.00 182.00 911,820.00
0021 2,500.001,500.00 1,600.00 2,500.001,500.00 1,600.00 3,820.00 3,820.00
0022 11,730.008,983.80 11,730.00 17.0013.02 17.00 22.50 15,525.00
0023 19,250.0016,800.00 9,800.00 2,750.002,400.00 1,400.00 1,500.00 10,500.00
0024 6,900.0013,800.00 4,830.00 10.0020.00 7.00 2.00 1,380.00
0025 16,590.0017,380.00 11,850.00 21.0022.00 15.00 50.00 39,500.00
0026 3,500.008,500.00 3,400.00 3,500.008,500.00 3,400.00 4,720.00 4,720.00
0027 1,675.001,340.00 1,340.00 25.0020.00 20.00 20.00 1,340.00
0028 4,355.003,350.00 5,360.00 65.0050.00 80.00 50.00 3,350.00
0029 6,842.506,440.00 6,440.00 4.254.00 4.00 4.00 6,440.00
0030 510.00630.00 630.00 85.00105.00 105.00 105.00 630.00
0031 100.00425.00 125.00 100.00425.00 125.00 425.00 425.00
0032 150.00360.00 120.00 25.0060.00 20.00 60.00 360.00
0033 1,500.00700.00 1,250.00 150.0070.00 125.00 70.00 700.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0034 1,782.001,782.00 1,215.00 22.0022.00 15.00 22.00 1,782.00
0035 490.00560.00 336.00 35.0040.00 24.00 40.00 560.00
0036 6,500.004,500.00 5,750.00 650.00450.00 575.00 450.00 4,500.00
0037 49,680.0049,404.00 49,404.00 9.008.95 8.95 8.95 49,404.00
0038 260.00208.00 208.00 1.000.80 0.80 0.80 208.00
0039 80,535.0076,700.00 76,700.00 1.051.00 1.00 1.00 76,700.00
0040 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0041 1,200.001,140.00 1,140.00 10.009.50 9.50 9.50 1,140.00

$2,181,309.80 $2,195,347.00 $2,232,500.00Bid Amount: $2,276,034.00
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/12/2024

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 12 (15.8%)VC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION ITEM 22 (57.9%)VC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION OPERATED SHOULDER BACKING MACHINEVC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION OPERATED AC DIKE MACHINEVC0000000213
283095GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (37.5%)VC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
256390SACRAMENTO CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 13 (39.2%)VC0000000213
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000000213
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK GRIND, MIX, SPREAD PDRVC0000000213
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK BID ITEMS 14-15VC0000000213
22SAN JOSE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
4/12/2024

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. BID ITEMS 3,11,27,28VC0000000213
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. BID ITEMS 30-37VC0000000213
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (32.9%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TEMP. STRIPING / TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CENTRAL
STRIPING ONLY

VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. BID ITEMS 38-39VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY, INC. ITEM 4 (37.9%)VC0000000213
1031758ANDERSON CA

AMERICAN TRAFFIC & SAFETY, INC. SETUP, MAINTAIN, REMOVE LANE CLOSURESVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1031758ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
4/12/2024

EMULTECH ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000000213
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA

EMULTECH ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000000213
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
4/12/2024

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000003984
787285VISALIA CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 4 (70%)VC0000003984
787285VISALIA CA

SAFETY NETWORK TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBVC0000003984
787285VISALIA CA

GRANITE ROCK ITEM 13 (50%)VC0000003984
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITE ROCK ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000003984
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITE ROCK ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000003984
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITE ROCK MIX PDR MATERIALSVC0000003984
22SAN JOSE CA

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000003984
836173RENO NA

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000003984
836173RENO NA

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000003984
836173RENO NA

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
836173RENO NA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
4/12/2024

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000003984
523187LODI CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000003984
529261STOCKTON CA

AC DIKE CO ITEM 22 (65%)VC0000003984

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
4/12/2024

AC DIKE CO PLACE AC DIKEVC0000003984
407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
4/12/2024

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 27-28 (100%)VC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 30-36 (100%)VC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. DELINEATORSVC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ROADSIDE SIGNS, MARKERSVC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ADJUST GUARDRAILVC0000013950
1003147NORTH HIGHLANDS CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (6%)VC0000013950

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 38-39 (100%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)VC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000013950
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 18 (5%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (40%)VC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000013950
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000013950
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ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. (DBA APCO) ITEM 12 (16%)VC0000013950
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. (DBA APCO) ITEM 22 (81%)VC0000013950
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. (DBA APCO) OPERATED SHOULDER BACKING MACHINEVC0000013950
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC. (DBA APCO) PLACE AC DIKEVC0000013950
283095GOSHEN CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 13 (57%)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY CEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY RECYCLING AGENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)VC0000013950
22WATSONVILLE CA
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FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000014441
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000014441
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SITE SAFE INC. ITEM 4 (33.5%)VC0000014441
999965VACAVILLE CA

SITE SAFE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICESVC0000014441
999965VACAVILLE CA

DIRT & AGGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014441
507828FAIRVIEW OR

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (12.4%)VC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORKVC0000014441
403896RANCO CORDOVA CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 13 (52.7%)VC0000014441
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000014441

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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GRANITEROCK ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014441
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING GRINDING AND MIXINGVC0000014441
22SAN JOSE CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (95%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION BID ITEMS 30 THRU 36VC0000014550
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 13 (45%)VC0000014550
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000014550
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014550
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK PARTIAL (PDR INSTALLATION)VC0000014550
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22SAN JOSE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S14
4/12/2024

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 18 (11%)VC0000014550
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (31%)VC0000014550
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL (OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL)VC0000014550
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION PARTIAL (OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL)VC0000014550
256390SACRAMENTO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000014550
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014550
507828FAIRVIEW OR

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000014550
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000014550
705296STOCKTON CA
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STANDARD EMULSIONS CO. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017415
N/AVISALIA CA

STANDARD EMULSIONS CO. ITEMS 16, 23VC0000017415
N/AVISALIA CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 12 (16%)VC0000017415
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000017415
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE SHOULDER BACKING AND MOBILIZATIONVC0000017415
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO PLACE ASPHALT DIKEVC0000017415
283095GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 13 (2%)VC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 18 (6%)VC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 24 (30%)VC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (24%)VC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION CIR CORRECTIVE GRINDINGVC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
256390SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-3G0404
03-YOL-16-0.6/3.9, 5.7/6.0
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S17
4/12/2024

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENTVC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION REMOVE ASPHALT DIKEVC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENTVC0000017415
256390SACRAMENTO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017415
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 4 (85%)VC0000017415
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEMS 3, 5-6, 11, 27-28, 30-37VC0000017415
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMSVC0000017415
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (15%)VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING WORKVC0000017415
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 29, 38-39, 41VC0000017415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 20 (1%)VC0000017415
621781SACRAMENTO CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION DIAMOND GRINDINGVC0000017415
621781SACRAMENTO CA
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 27-28 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 30-37 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 13 (35%)VC0000017554
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017554
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017554
22WATSONVILLE CA

GRANITE ROCK COMPANY PDR PROCESSINGVC0000017554
22WATSONVILLE CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO ITEM 12 (16%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO ITEM 22 (76%)VC0000017554
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINEVC0000017554
283095GOSHEN CA

ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO PLACE ONLY AC DIKEVC0000017554
283095GOSHEN CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 4 (34%)VC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC FLAGGING LANE CLOSURESVC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 5 (53%)VC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 6 (72%)VC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC RENTAL OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC RENTAL OF AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICEVC0000017554
971838MT SHASTA CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (9%)VC0000017554
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 25 (50%)VC0000017554
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 13 (3.5%)VC0000017554
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED AC GRINDERVC0000017554
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED AC GRINDERVC0000017554
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED AC GRINDERVC0000017554
621781HAYWARD CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017554
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000017554
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000017554
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC BID ITEMS 38-39VC0000017554
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

S A M RHODES INC ITEM 20 (4.3%)VC0000017554
1095784GREENWOOD CA

S A M RHODES INC INERTIAL PROFILE/ BUMP GRIND LAYOUT/DIAMOND GRINDVC0000017554
1095784GREENWOOD CA
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FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000019955
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000019955
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 27-28 (100%)VC0000019955
523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 30-36 (100%)VC0000019955
523187LODI CA

GRAINTE ROCK ITEM 13 (51%)VC0000019955
22SAN JOSE CA

GRAINTE ROCK ITEM 14-15 (100%)VC0000019955
22SAN JOSE CA

GRAINTE ROCK PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLINGVC0000019955
22SAN JOSE CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 18 (4.2%)VC0000019955
256930SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 25 (37.9%)VC0000019955
256930SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANER FOR REPLACE AC SURFACINGVC0000019955
256930SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENTVC0000019955
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000019955
1003147REDDING CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 23 (95%)VC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 16 (95%)VC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK COAT FOR RHMAVC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL FOG SEAL PDRVC0000019955
705296STOCKTON CA

CENTRAL STRIPING ITEM 4 (17.8%)VC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING ITEM 38-39 (100%)VC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000019955
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 4 (11%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC1800000011
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (89%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC1800000011
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL & FLAGGING FOR PAVING, PDRVC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 27-28 (100%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 30-36 (100%)VC1800000011
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1800000011
529261STOCKTON CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 13 (39%)VC1800000011
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 14 (100%)VC1800000011
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 15 (100%)VC1800000011
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK ITEM 25 (100%)VC1800000011
22SAN JOSE CA

GRANITEROCK PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLINGVC1800000011
22SAN JOSE CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 16 (100%)VC1800000011
705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 23 (100%)VC1800000011
705296STOCKTON CA
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